
Guanidine nitrate CH6N4O3 GUN

DSC divice：SII DSC 7020
SII Nano Technology Inc.

dT/dt: 2 , 5, 10, 20 K/min
Atmosphere: Air
Vesel : pressure vessel (SUS)

SII Nano Technology Inc.
Sample : TGI  ( ≧ 98.0% )

a) 2 K/min

b) 5 K/min

100 200 300 400 500

2
H

ea
t f

lo
w

 (W
/g

)

Temperature (℃)

256
304

262
309

333

335
2321 J/g

2355 J/g

100 200 300 400 500

5
H

ea
t f

lo
w

 (W
/g

)

Temperature (℃)

255
315

258
322

346

348

2288 J/g

2279 J/g

Ta : 259 ℃

To : 307 ℃

Ttop : 334 ℃

QDSC : 2338  J/g
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Ta : 257 ℃

To : 319 ℃

Ttop : 347 ℃

QDSC : 2284  J/g

＜Average＞
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c) 10 K/min

d) 20 K/min

100 200 300 400 500

10
H

ea
t f

lo
w

 (W
/g

)

Temperature (℃)

261
326

262
323

358

360

2220 J/g

2197 J/g

100 200 300 400 500

15
H

ea
t f

lo
w

 (W
/g

)

Temperature (℃)

277
330

278
328

370

369

2076 J/g

2099 J/g

Ta : 262 ℃

To : 325 ℃

Ttop : 359 ℃

QDSC : 2209  J/g

＜Average＞

Ta : 278 ℃

To : 329 ℃

Ttop : 370 ℃

QDSC : 2088  J/g

＜Average＞



ASTM PLOT

335 608 1.64 0.301
333 606 1.65 0.301
348 621 1.61 0.699
346 619 1.62 0.699
360 633 1.58 1.00
358 631 1.58 1.00
370 643 1.55 1.30
369 642 1.56 1.30

1/Tm・103 log φ
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ΔE : 198  kJ/mol
A : 1.41 x 1035

r : -0.9886
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